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Members: Paula Smith
Partnership Law Limited

Registered Office: 501 Sovereign Point
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Paula Smith Legal LLP (Registration number: OC382321)

Statement of Financial Position as at 31 March 2021

Fixed assets

Current assets
Prepayments and Accrued Income

Creditors: Amounts falling
due within one year

Net current assets

Net assets
Represented by:

Capital Accounts

2021
£ £
660
50,240
3,635
53,875
(14,074)
39,801
40,461
40,461

2020
£ £
1,172
55,637
3,330
58,967
(16,897)
42,070
43,242
43,242

For the financial year ended 31 March 2021, the LLP was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of
the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships Regulations 2008 and the
members have not required the LLP to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with

S476.

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006
(as applied to limited liability partnerships) with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to small LLPs

regime.

The members of the LLP have elected not to include a copy of the income statement within the financial

statements.

Approved by the members on

P Smith
Designated Member

ovember 2021 and signed on their behalf by:



