Registration number: OC382321

Paula Smith Legal LLP

Unaudited Accounts

for the Year Ended 31 March 2021



Paula Smith Legal LLP (Registration number: OC382321) Unaudited Accounts for the Year Ended 31 March 2021

Contents

LLP information				ì
Statement of Finan	cial Position	. 		2

Paula Smith Legal LLP (Registration number: OC382321) Unaudited Accounts for the Year Ended 31 March 2021

LLP Information

Members:

Paula Smith

Partnership Law Limited

Registered Office:

501 Sovereign Point Salford Quays Manchester United Kingdom, MA50 3AX

Registration number:

OC382321

Paula Smith Legal LLP (Registration number: OC382321) Statement of Financial Position as at 31 March 2021

	2021	2020		
	£	£		
Fixed assets	660	1,172		
Current assets Prepayments and Accrued Income	50,240 3,635 53,875	55,637 3,330 58,967		
Creditors: Amounts falling due within one year	(14,074)	(16,897)		
Net current assets	39,801	42,070		
Net assets	40,461	43,242		
Represented by:				
Capital Accounts	40,461	43,242		

For the financial year ended 31 March 2021, the LLP was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships Regulations 2008 and the members have not required the LLP to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with S476.

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 (as applied to limited liability partnerships) with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to small LLPs regime.

The members of the LLP have elected not to include a copy of the income statement within the financial statements.

Approved by the members on 23 November 2021 and signed on their behalf by:

P Smith

Designated Member